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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING WAS CREATED ELECTRONICALLY. THIS MEDIA
SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED A CERTIFIED DOCUMENT UNLESS IT
HAS BEEN PROPERLY SEALED AND ORIGINALLY SIGNED BY A
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR OF LAND ENGINEERING, INC.
AUTHORITY OF 0.CG.A 43-15-22.

2. THIS MAP OR PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND IS
FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN 469,138 FEET. A
GEOMAX ZOOM B0 ROBOTIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED TO OBTAIN
THE LINEAR AND ANGULAR ENTS USED IN THE
PREPARATION OF THIS PLAT. THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS
PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE OF ONE FOOT IN 61,481 FEET AND
AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 2° PER ANGLE POINT AND WAS ADJUSTED
USING THE COMPASS RULE METHOD. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN
HEREON ARE SURFACE DISTANCES. THE HORIZONTAL DATUM
REFERENCED HEREON IS REFERENCED TO THE N.AD.B3, GEORGIA
WEST ZONE STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. A LEICA GPS900
WAS USED TO PERFORM A NETWORK-ADJUSTED REAL TIME
KINEMATICS G.N.5.S. SURVEY REFERENCED TO THE EGPS C.O.R.S.
NETWORK.

!"

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS MAP WERE
LOCATED BY ABOVE GROUND APPURTENANCES AND MARKINGS LEFT

BUT NOT BE SHOWN, AND MAY BE FOUND UPON EXCAVATION. THE
‘SURVEYOR FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED.
4. ANY DIMENSIONAL OR OTHER ZONING REQUIREMENTS SHOWN
HEREON WERE OBTAINED FROM WWW.MUNICODE.COM AND MAY
NOT REFLECT ANY ALTERNATE OR CONDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
APPLICABLE TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT
‘CERTIFY TO ANY MATTERS OF ZONING.
PORTIONS OF THIS PROPERTY ARE LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD AREA, ZONE A, PER F.LR.M. MAP NUMBER 13121C053F &
13121CD163F, EFFECTIVE DATESEiT_m 18,2013,
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EXCEPTIONS CONTAINED IN SCHEDULE B - SECTION 2 OF
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION TITLE COMMITMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE 07/20/09
1. DEFECTS, LIENS,

PROPOSED INSURED

INTEREST OR MORTGAGE THEREON
2 mmmmmm,mxmmmmmm@s

173 FULTON COUNTY RECORDS. 2 NOT SHOWN ON

SURVEY; N

PLOTT)

3. SEWER EASEMENTS TO FULTON COUNTY, GA. RECORDED AT DEED BOOK 4317,
PPAGE 336, DEED BOOK 7112, PAGE 138, AND DEED BOOK 12620, PAE45H.ILTEH
‘COUNTY, RECORDS. SUBJECT PROPERTY; SHOWN ON
m,mzmmswsmmummmm HEREON.

4. RIGHT OF WAY DEEDS RECORDED AT DEED BOOK 4911, PAGE 163, AND DEED
BOOK 4911, PAGE 164 FULTON COUNTY RECORDS. BURDENS SUBJECT

i SHOWN ON SURVEY; THE RIGHTS OF WAY ARE NOT

AND T

5. TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2009 AND SUBSEQUENT WHICH ARE LIENS NOT YET DUE
AND PAYABLE.
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ZONING NOTE:

CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS, GEORGIA
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

This plat Is a retracement of an extsting parcel or parcels of land
and does not subdivide or create a new parcel or make any
changes to any real property The

of the documents, maps, plats, or other instruments which created
the parcel or parcels are stated hereon. RECORDATION OF THIS
PLAT DOES NOT IMPLY APPROVAL OF ANY LOCAL JURISDICTION,

OR PURPOSE OF THE LAND. Furthermore, the undersigned land
surveyor certifies that this plat complies with the minimum technical
standards for property surveys In Georgla as set forth in the rules
and regulations of the Georgia Board of Registration for
Professional and Land Surveyors and as set forth in
0.C.G.A. Section 15-6-67.

ALTA/NSPS CERTIFICATION

To The John Hardy Group:
mswmmmmwmamu:mmmum
were made in accordance with the 2016 Minimum Standard

mmfwuﬂwspswmsmm.wmm
adopted by ALTA and NSPS, and includes Items 1, 2, 3, 4, S,G{'b),B,'J,n,
13, 14, 16, 17, 18 & 20 of Tabie A thereof. The field was compieted

on November 21, 2017,
Date of Plat or Map: November 27, 2017.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Al that tract or parcel of land lying and being In Land Lot 34 of the 17th Land District, Oty of
Sandy Springs, Fulton County, Georgia as shown on that certain ALTA/NSPS Land Title Survey
prepared for The John Hardy Group, mwum&\glnwlng,[rn,lrdmﬂlemld
Brian J. Douglas, Gmmnnagm'edummwynr
described as foll

maam'mmummmdumumummmmwm
MMGMNWW(MammdeMstmm

‘common
Abernathy Apartments, LP North 00 Degrees 07 Minutes 10 Seconds East a distance of
1,24767fmmal}2'reharmﬂ|cupmd sald cap inscribed "COA 613°; Thence along the

common boundary line with (now or formerly) 6925 Roswell Road LLC North 01 Degrees 05
Minutes 11 Seconds East a distance of 169.12 feet to a 1/2" rebar found; ﬂmlﬂavlngmid
land lot line along the common boundary with (now or ) Glenridge Park Condominium
South 83 Degrees 12 Minutes 22 Seconds East a distance of 171.66 feet to a 1/2" rebar found on
the westerly right of way of Glenridge Drive (having a variable width right of way); Thence along
Bidﬂgltdmysmlﬂillbqfusssmmsslmmnmuﬁﬂfﬂma
point; North &4 Degrees 03 Minutes 28 Seconds East a distance of 18.81 feet to a point;
Thence South 13 Degrees 06 Minutes 22 Seconds West a distance of 340.94 feet to a 1/2" rebar
found; Thence aleng a curve to the left having a radius of 373.38 feet and an arc length of
222,97 feet, being subtended by a chord South 04 Degrees 00 Minutes 05 Seconds East for a
distance of 219.67 feet to a 1/2" rebar found; Thence South 21 Degrees 06 Minutes 32 Seconds
East a distance of 306.83 feet to a 1/2" rebar found; Thence along a curve to the right having a
radius of 253.50 feet and an arc length of 181,62 feet, being subtended by a chord South 00
Degrees 35 Minutes 03 Seconds East for a distance of 177.76 feet to a 1/2" rebar found; Thence
South 19 Degrees 56 Minutes 26 Seconds West a distance of 130.31 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap
set; Thence along a curve to the left having a radius of 437.33 feet and an arc length of 137.72
feet, being subtended by a chord South 10 Degrees 55 Minutes 09 Seconds West for a distance
of 137.15 feet to a 5/8" rebar with cap set; Thence South 01 Degrees 53 Minutes 51 Seconds
West a distance of 60.74 feet to a nail set in concrete at the northerly end of the mitered

Seconds West a distance of 123.29 feet to a 1/2" rebar found; said rebar also being the POINT
OF BEGINNING.

Said property contains 227,280 square feet or 5.218 acres more or less.

3373, and being more particularly
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CONSTRUCT

SITE AT THE TIME OF THE FIELD

1/2° REC ;
(COA613) 17.

L=190.00"
‘ R=1190.92'

CH=189.80"

STS*4919E | g5
e QUALFLED &
613)

MOVING
JON OR BUILDING ADDITIONS WAS OBSERVED ON
SURVEY.

NO PROPOSED CHANGES [N STREET RIGHT OF WAY LINES ARE
EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET

WORK, BUILDING

Prepared for:

The John Hardy Group

LAnnA

1601 S Zack Hinton Parkway
McDonough, Georgia 30253
www land.engincering
678.814.4346

GA LSF #0945

GLENRIDGE GREEN

Land Lot 34, 17th Land District,
City of Sandy Springs, Fulton County, Georgia
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SITE NOTES:

. THE PROPOSED BUILDING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS
FROM AN ELECTRONIC FILE PROVIDED BY COOPER CARRY,
DATED 07/26/2019 AND IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
EXACT BUILDING INFORMATION.

. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM A SURVEY
FILE PROVIDED BY LAND ENGINEERING, DATED 11/27/2017.

. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF CURB TO FACE OF CURB
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. SIDEWALK INSTALLED AGAINST BACK OF CURB SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER THE PLAN AS MEASURED FROM THE BACK OF
CURB.

. ALL SIGNAGE AND STRIPING MUST MEET THE LATEST
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY MUTCD, GDOT, AND GEORGIA
STATE CODE.

. REFERENCE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ALL HARDSCAPE AND
LANDSCAPE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SITE PLAN LEGEND:
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No.| DRAWING ISSUANCE DESCRIPTION

700 ABERNATHY ROAD
SANDY SPRINGS, GEORGIA 30328
LAND LOT 34, 17 DISTRICT

MAYSON HOUSE

PROJECT

DRAWN BY KHA
DESIGNED BY TAD
REVIEWED BY BLH
DATE 07/26/2019
PROJECT NO. 019754013
TITLE
SITE PLAN -
OVERALL

SHEET NUMBER

C2.00

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
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11/06/2019 GRADING & DRAINAGE NOTES: GRADING LEGEND:
1. SITE AREA: 5.00 ACRES — — 950 — —— EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR :
DISTURBED AREA: 2.1 ACRES EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR ‘
. CRITICAL SPOT GRADES ARE TO PAVEMENT GRADE UNLESS 945 PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR o
OTHERWISE NOTED. 944 PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR n
SN
. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT ALL SIDEWALKS AND x(945.00) PROPOSED SPOT GRADE I -0 g
o<
MAXIMUM RUNNING SLOPE, UNLESS NOTED AS A RAMP. GRADES Q@ <89
WITHIN ADA HANDICAP PARKING AREAS NOT TO EXCEED A 2% x((BG:94500 ) ~ PROPOSED BOTTOM GRADE AT WALL A ATV
<
< L o >
. ALL ROOF DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE PVC UNLESS OTHERWISE x(BS94500)  PROPOSED BOTTOM OF STAIR GRADE £25 85 5
NOTED. x (CHP:945.00 ) PROPOSED HIGH POINT GRADE N o ol s
AN}
: = x O
. ALL ROOF DRAIN CLEANOUTS IN PAVED AREAS SHALL HAVE A x(LP24500 )  PROPOSED LOW POINT GRADE m =2 of %
BRASS CAP SET FLUSH WITH THE PROPOSED GRADE. x(TC:945.00 ) PROPOSED TOP OF CURB GRADE r— g g ﬂo:
; (ONe)}
. ALL PIPE LENGTHS SPECIFIED IN THESE PLANS ARE THE x((BC:94500 ) ~ PROPOSED BOTTOM OF CURB GRADE ®
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE AND ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE 4—’ DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW
ONLY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
DETERMINE ACTUAL LENGTHS BASED ON PROPOSED PIPE »
SLOPE. PIPE LENGTHS IN PLANS ARE MEASURED FROM CENTER
OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED: STORM DRAINAGE LEGEND:
. THIS PROJECT DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOOD HAZARD
ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE F.E.M.A. "FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY JB ®  JUNCTION BOX
MAP" COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 13121C0153F & 13121C0161F, cl HOODED GRATE CURB INLET (GDOT 1019A, TYPE E)
DATED 09/18/2013 & 09/18/2013.
Gl GRATE INLET (GDOT 10191A, TYPE A) O
. UTILITIES MAY EXIST WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS. SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN (GDOT 1033D) >
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING —
ALL UTILITY COMPANIES HAVING UTILITIES WITHIN OR ADJACENT DOUBLE WING CATCH BASIN (GDOT 1034D)
TO THE WORK AREA. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE . YARD DRAIN (NDS CATCH BASIN OR COMPARABLE) %)
UTILITIES FIELD LOCATED AND COORDINATE WITH THE UTILITY
COMPANIES TO HAVE CONFLICTS RELOCATED WHEN co CLEAN OUT nd
NECESSARY OR ADAPTED FOR TIE-INS. WQ WATER QUALITY DEVICE (CONTECH CDS4040-8-C) LL]
5 Z
. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING INVERT FOR SANITARY OCSs OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE (CAST-IN-PLACE) —
SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE SERVICE CONNECTIONS PRIOR ™ TRENCH DRAIN oY
TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF
DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. — — — — — — PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN PIPE <
PROPOSED STORM PIPE al
10.NO GRADED SLOPE SHALL EXCEED 2H:1V -
11.ALL WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT SHALL BE DESIGNED LL]
AND PERMITTED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF LL
GEORGIA. ‘. nd
12. ALL WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT SHALL HAVE FALL O
PROTECTION THROUGH FENCING OR HANDRAIL AT A MINIMUM LLJ
OF 42" TALL. REFERENCE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAILS.
. O
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Total area of site: 5.2 acres /227,280 SF
Building footprint: Hotel & Biergarten = (31,0615SF+ 4,896SF) = 35,957 SF / 15.8%

Impervious surface: 67,447 SF / 29.5%
-Entry drive and motor court = 34,686 SF
-Building foot print = 31,061 SF
-Biergarten = 1,700 SF

Parking: G1 level (28,184 SF) and Lobby Level (12,864 SF) = 41,848 SF /18% -

Maximum spaces allowed = 1 per hotel quest room and 8 per 1000 SF at Restaurant - 161 spaces provided

Loading: Required - min. 12 ft Width x 35 ft Depth - Provided - 25'-11-1/2" Width x 50-6-1/2" Depth
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- THE ELEVATION BELOW IS PROVIDED TO INDICATE MATERIAL/COLOR VARIATION (EIFS &
CEMENTITIOUS PANEL), ARCHITECTURAL FENESTRATION (ACCENTUATED METAL PARAPET
COPING, BOARD AND BATTEN, EIFS TEXTURED FINISHES), AND HORIZONTAL ARTICULATION
(OVERHANG & WALL PLANE CHANGES), IN ADDITION TO GLAZING AS A WAY TO BREAK UP THE
FACADE AND MINIMIZE THE BLANK WALL IMPACT AT THE LOADING DOCK

- THE LOADING DOCK FACADE, AT IT'S CLOSEST ADJACENCY, IS 45'-9" FROM THE PROPERTY LINE
AND 56'-3" FROM THE STREET, SEE AA1.19B FOR DIMENSION STRING. REVIEWER TO NOTE, AT THE
GLENRIDGE DR. STREET LEVEL APPROACH INTO THE DRIVE AISLE, THE STREET IS AT A6'-0" TO
8'-0" LOWER ELEVATION THAN LEVEL G4 WHICH WILL AFFECT LINE OF SIGHT INTO THE LOADING
DOCK FOR NOTES SEE AA1.19A
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TOTAL LEVEL SQUARE FEET @ 815 SF
TRANSPARENCY @ 213 SF = 26.1%

G2 - (UPPER LEVEL REQUIRES 20% TRANSPARENCY)
TOTAL LEVEL SQUARE FEET @ 713 SF
TRANSPARENCY @ 269 SF = 37.7%

G1- L3 - (UPPER LEVEL REQUIRES 20% TRANSPARENCY)
TOTAL LEVEL SQUARE FEET @ 1961 SF
TRANSPARENCY @ 0 SF = 0%
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VEST.GLAZING TRANSPARENCY
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D.C.5.6.2
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THERE IS LIMITED ACCESS TO THE SITE GIVEN THE EXTREME STEEP
SLOPES.

11/06/2019 THE LOCATION OF HOTEL VEHICULAR ENTRY AS DIRECTED BY THE
CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS MAXIMIZES SITE DISTANCES AT BOTH
ENTRY AND EXIT TO AND FROM SITE.

A SECONDARY SERVICE DRIVE WOULD HAVE TO BE IN CLOSE
PROXIMITY TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE AND WOULD LIMIT SIGHT
DISTANCES AND CREATE A SAFETY HAZARD
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ali02203
Callout
THERE IS LIMITED ACCESS TO THE SITE GIVEN THE EXTREME STEEP SLOPES.
 
THE LOCATION OF HOTEL VEHICULAR ENTRY AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS MAXIMIZES  SITE DISTANCES AT BOTH ENTRY AND EXIT TO AND FROM SITE. 

A SECONDARY SERVICE DRIVE WOULD HAVE TO BE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE AND WOULD LIMIT SIGHT DISTANCES AND CREATE A SAFETY HAZARD
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Callout
LOCATION OF THE DOCK AT THE SOUTH END ZONE WOULD FRONT ABERNATHY RD . INFEASABLE LOCATION IN CONJUCTION WITH HOTEL AND PUBLIC SPACES

ali02203
Callout
ALTERNATE LOCATION OF DOCK AT REAR.
MINIMAL AREA

ali02203
Callout
SECONDARY SERVICE DRIVE REDUCES SIGHT DISTANCES

ali02203
Callout
ALTERNATE SERVICE DRIVE
WOULD OCCUR ON STEEP SLOPE APPROX. 40 FT. DROP AND WOULD REQUIRE EXTENSIVE RETAINING WALLS FOR DYNAMIC LOADS
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Callout
ADDITIONAL BUILD OUT NEEED TO ACCOMODATE TRUCK TURNING RADIUS 

ali02203
Text Box
THIS REGION IS INTENDED TO BE UNDESTERBED IN ITS NATURAL STATE

ali02203
Callout
SETBACK LINE

ali02203
Callout
LOADING DOCK RECESSED BELOW

ali02203
Callout
EGRESS STAIR AND EGRESS WALKWAY 
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Text Box
D.C. - 8.1.10.C.3
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Length Measurement
45'-9"
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ali02203
Callout
LANDSCRAPING TO BE DESIGNED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS TO SHIELD SCREEN WALL
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